COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS APPEALS COURT 2021-P-0855

BERLIN LANDING REALTY TRUST,

Plaintiff-Appellee

٧.

TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS,

Defendant-Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE LAND COURT

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Dated: December 10, 2021

David J. Doneski (BBO# 546991)
KP Law, P.C.
Town Counsel
101 Arch Street
12th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-1109
(617) 556-0007
ddoneski@k-plaw.com
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES |
|---|
| STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED4 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE4 |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS5 |
| ARGUMENT12 |
| I. THE 100-FOOT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT SETBACK DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE AGAINST CHILD CARE FACILITIES, AND THE DOVER AMENDMENT DOES NOT COMPEL AN EXEMPTION TO ALLOW THE TRUST'S PROPOSED |
| DEVELOPMENT |
| C. It Is Not The 100-Foot Setback That Is Restricting The Trust's Use Of The Property; It Is The Extensive Wetlands On The Property |
| D. The 100-Foot Setback Serves A Legitimate Municipal Interest And Is Not The Reason Plaintiff Cannot Proceed With Development On The Property |
| E. The Trial Court's Decision Conflicts With The Principles of Statutory Construction22 |
| CONCLUSION24 |
| Addendum Table of Contents25 |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE27 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |

Massachusetts Appeals Court Case: 2021-P-0855 Filed: 12/10/2021 11:24 AM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| Cases: |
|---|
| <pre>Connors v. Annino, 460 Mass. 790 (2011)23</pre> |
| <pre>Eaton v. Federal National Mortgage Association, 93 Mass. App. Ct. 216 (2018)12</pre> |
| Green v. Board of Appeal of Norwood, 358 Mass. 253 (1970) |
| <u>Hanlon</u> v. <u>Rollins</u> , 286 Mass. 444 (1934)23 |
| <pre>Industrial Fin. Corp. v. State Tax Comm'n, 367 Mass. 360 (1975)</pre> |
| <pre>Petrucci v. Board of Appeals of Westwood, 45 Mass. App. Ct. 818 (1998)</pre> |
| Rogers v. Town of Norfolk, 432 Mass. 374 (2000)12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20 |
| Sedell v. Carver Zoning Board of Appeals, 74 Mass. App. Ct. 450, (2009)13 |
| Trustees of Tufts College v. Medford, 415 Mass. 753 (1993) |
| Statutes: |
| G.L. c. 40A, §3 passim |
